# Troutner Piano Studio ♪ Covington, GA 2021-22 FEE SCHEDULE

### **Piano Lesson Tuition**

The 2021-22 studio calendar includes 27 private lesson/lab sessions, 5 Piano Club group classes, 2 recitals, Festival, & a week of Summer Piano Camp. The tuition is payable in 11 monthly installments, August through June.

Please refer to the Financial Policies on the back for more information.

#### **Tuition Rates**

- K-5 3<sup>rd</sup> grade: Weekly 50-minute session
  (40-minute private lesson + 10-minute lab) ...... \$79 / month

#### **Family Discount**

The second and each additional child from a family enrolled in the studio will receive a **\$5 per month discount** on tuition.

#### Late Fee

Tuition not received by the  $3^{rd}$  of the month...... \$25

# **Registration Fee**

The **NON-REFUNDABLE** registration fee, due when the student enrolls for lessons, reserves the student's place in the studio. It covers all of the student's books and materials PLUS all required studio events for the year.

<b>Early Bird Registration</b>	Fee (postmarked by July 16)
--------------------------------	-----------------------------

Returning Students only \$72	
------------------------------	--

<b>Registration Fee</b>	e \$	82
-------------------------	------	----

# Troutner Piano Studio ♪ Covington, GA

## **Piano Lesson Tuition**

Tuition is payable in equal monthly installments.

- The tuition remains the same each month, regardless of the number of lessons attended.
- There is no refund for missed lessons. However, due to inevitable conflicts, one free bonus lesson has been built into each semester.

Tuition is collected by **automatic payments on the 3<sup>rd</sup> of each month**.

- Tuition is collected through CoinHop.
- Five days before each payment is due, you will receive an invoice reminding you the payment will soon process. If at any time you need to change your payment method, a link is provided in the invoice.

Setting up automatic payments on Coinhop is **prerequisite** to the student beginning lessons.

- New Students: When the student's registration is processed, the parent/ guardian is sent an invitation to set up auto-pay, either through a bank account or a credit card. This must be completed before the student attends his first lesson.
- **Returning Students:** The parent/guardian authorizes reactivation of payments through Coinhop by his signature on the registration form.

There is a **\$25 late fee**, if auto-payment is interrupted and payment is not made by the  $3^{rd}$  of the month.

- If a payment cannot process due to insufficient funds, the account will be fined any bank charges incurred by the studio in addition to the late fee.
- If the bill is not made current by the 20<sup>th</sup> of that month, lessons will be suspended until all tuition and fees have been paid. If an account becomes 6 weeks past due, the student's enrollment in the studio will be cancelled.

# **Registration Fee**

The **non-refundable** registration fee, due with the student's yearly registration form, reserves his place in the studio. It covers the following costs:

- student books & materials
- use of the studio lab (including applicable lab subscriptions)
- participation in all required studio activities, including festivals & recitals

The registration fee is payable by check or money order to Troutner Piano Studio.